COSINA180, COSINA2180
www.cosine-ic.com 1
Features
■ High- and Low-Side Measurement
■ Wide Common-Mode Range:
-0.3V to +25V
■ Power Supply Range: 2.7V to 5.5V
■ Low Quiescent Current: 50μA typical

4 -IN Analog input Connect to load side of shunt resistor
5 VS Analog Power supply, 2.7V to +5.5V
2 Package and Ordering Information
Channel Gain
(V/V) Model Order
Number
Packag
e Package Option Marking
1
20 COSINA180A1 COSINA180A1 SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 C180A1
50 COSINA180A2 COSINA180A2 SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 C180A2
100 COSINA180A3 COSINA180A3 SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 C180A3
200 COSINA180A4 COSINA2180A4 SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 C180A4
2
20 COSINA2180A1 COSINA2180A1 MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS2180A1
50 COSINA2180A2 COSINA2180A2 MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS2180A2
100 COSINA2180A3 COSINA2180A3 MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS2180A3
200 COSINA2180A4 COSINA2180A4 MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS2180A4
COSINA180, COSINA2180
www.cosine-ic.com 3
3 Product Specification